FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
82
6
4
5
RT
RF
RI

Specifications subject to change without notice.
(TA =  +258C, VIN = +15 V unless otherwise noted)
ORDERING GUIDE
Initial Temperature Temperature Package
Model1 Error Coefficient Range Options2
AD587JQ 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C Q-8
AD587JR 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C SO-8
AD587JN 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C N-8
AD587KQ 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C Q-8
AD587KR 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C SO-8
AD587KN 5 mV 10 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C N-8
AD587LQ 5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C Q-8
AD587LN 5 mV 5 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C N-8
AD587SQ 10 mV 20 ppm/°C –55°C to +125°C Q-8
AD587TQ 10 mV 10 ppm/°C –55°C to +125°C Q-8
AD587UQ 5 mV 5 ppm/°C –55°C to +125°C Q-8
AD587JCHIPS 10 mV 20 ppm/°C 0°C to +70°C
NOTES
1For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance with MIL-STD-883, refer to the
Analog Devices Military Products Databook or current AD587/883B data sheet.
2N = Plastic DIP; Q = Cerdip; SO = SOIC.
REV. D–2–
AD587
REV. D –3–
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
VIN to Ground  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 36 V
Power Dissipation (+25°C)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 500 mW
Storage Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)  . . . . . . . . . . . . +300°C
Package Thermal Resistance
θJC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22°C/W
θJA  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 110°C/W
Output Protection: Output safe for indefinite short to ground and
momentary short to VIN.
*Stresses above those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings  may cause perma-
nent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; functional operation of the
device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational
sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
DIE SPECIFICATIONS
The following specifications are tested at the die level for AD587JCHIPS. These die are probed at +25°C only.
(TA = +25°C, VIN = +15 V unless otherwise noted)
   AD587JCHIPS
Parameter Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage 9.990 10.010 V
Gain Adjustment –1 3 %
Line Regulation
13.5 V < + VIN < 36 V 100 ±µV/V
Load Regulation
Sourcing 0 < IOUT < 10 mA 100 µV/mA